
NWR 
SEPTEMBER 2025 – NOVEMBER 2026 

DATE EVENT TIME ORGANIZERS 
Monday 1st September What 3 Books 

if you could keep only 
three books, what would 
they be? 

7:30pm hosted by 
Katrina 

Tuesday 16th September Play Reading 
a read-through of Linda 
Messham’s play “Just a 
Checkup” 

7:30pm hosted by Valerie 
led by Helen 

Wednesday 17th September Short Stroll 9:45am Beryl 
Tuesday 30th September Book Group 8pm Maura 
Wednesday 1st October The Channel Islands 

discover a myriad of facts 
about this group of British 
islands 

2pm hosted by Beryl 
led by Marion 

Wednesday 15th October Short Stroll 9:45am Beryl 
Thursday 16th October Hermitage Quarry Tour 

an opportunity to visit 
this unique Maidstone 
business 

10am Helen 

Monday 3rd November Connections 
how do you keep in 
touch? What methods do 
you love/hate/fear? 

7:30pm hosted by 
Rosemary 
led by Liz 

Tuesday 11th November Book Group 8pm Maura 
Thursday 13th November Telephone Treasure Trail 

our annual brain-teasing 
marathon 

about 
7:15pm 

hosted by Mary 
led by Sally 

Wednesday 19th November Short Stroll 9:45 Beryl 
Tuesday 25th November Railway 200 

tell us your experiences / 
memories of journeys on 
the railway 

2pm hosted by 
Marion 
led by Maura 

Wednesday 10th December Christmas Party 
our annual festive 
afternoon of fun frivolity 
and food 

2pm hosted by Raj 

Thursday 8th January Planning Meeting 7:30pm hosted by Mary 
led by Sally 

any queries, ask Helen 


